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1 E Nagachandran 1999 Deputy Director 22-Sep-05 9899090850

981019 30-Jul-74 12-Jul-99 M/o Com. Affairs, M/o enaga_iss@yahoo.co.uk
Company Affairs New Delhi

3 Veena Raina Dhar 2006 Deputy Director 29-Jul-11

062047 28-Apr-59 27-Dec-07 M/o Agriculture & FW, D/o vr.dhar59@nic.in
AH & D New Delhi

5 Sandeep Sharma 2008 Deputy Director 28-Dec-12 22111963

082007 10-Sep-64 27-Jun-08 M/o Rural Dev., M/o Rural sandeep.s@nic.in
Development New Delhi

7 Balbir Singh Negi 2008 Deputy Director 28-Dec-12 9411721340
082009 15-Dec-62 01-Jul-08 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO bsnegi.nsso@gov.in
Dehradun

9 Shivam Srivastava 2008 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9453346453
091001 25-Sep-84 22-Jun-09 M/o Health & FW, D/o H & shivam07.iss@gmail.com
FW New Delhi
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1 Alok Kumar 2008 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9540881899
091004 02-Apr-81 22-Jun-09 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) HQ alok.kumar81@nic.in
Faridabad

13 Shailesh Kumar 2008 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9911092810

091006 03-Jul-83 22-Jun-09 M/o Tourism, D/o Tourism & shailesh.kumar83@nic.in
Culture New Delhi

15 Prabha Arora 2009 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15

103003 12-Oct-60 27-Jan-10 M/o Women & Child arora.prabha@nic.in
Development, New Delhi

17 Neha Asnani (Kalra) 2009 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 7827057357
101002 20-Aug-86 19-Apr-10 MoSPI, CSO NAD, New neha.kalra@nic.in
Delhi

19 Sri Susmit 2009 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9971818935

101004 20-Jan-80 19-Apr-10 MoSPI, CSO R.O Bareilly sri.susmit@nic.in
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21 Siva Naga 2009 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9490577244
Malleswararao
101005 16-Jun-76 19-Apr-10 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO malles126@gmail.com
Hyderabad

23 Sarbeswar Majhi 2009 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9289851880
101007 26-Nov-80 19-Apr-10 M/o Agriculture & FW, D/o sarbeswar.majhi@gov.in
AH & D (On Deputation)
New Delhi

25 Jadeja Lakhadhirsinh M. 2009 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 8866750554
101008 04-Dec-84 19-Apr-10 MoSPI, NSSO (DPC) Im_jadeja@gov.in
Ahmedabad

27 Sarvadanand Barnwal 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 23744502
111001 04-Dec-85 14-Feb-11 MoSPI, CSO ISS Division sanand.b@nic.in
New Delhi

29 P. K. Santosh 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15
082024 10-Jan-70 29-Jul-11 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) ZO,
Bangalore
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31 Dr Sudeepta Ghosh 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9999987181
111004 22-Oct-81 14-Feb-11 MoSPI, CSO NAD, New sudeepta.ghosh81@nic.in
Delhi

33 Jose Kurian 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9677384829
111005 27-Feb-85 14-Feb-11 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) jose.kurian@gov.in
kolkata

35 Avishek Podder 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 8902724614
111008 05-Sep-83 14-Feb-11 MoSPI, NSSO (SDRD) avishek.poddar@gov.in
kolkata

37 Amit Kamal 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9868901002

092003 20-Jan-61 29-Jul-11 MoSPI, CSO ESD New Delhi amit.kamal@nic.in

39 Monami Mitra 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9433347818

111011 20-Aug-86 14-Feb-11 MoSPI, CSO PSD New Delhi mitra.monami@gov.in
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41 Sonia Sharma 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9958346844

111012 21-Apr-85 14-Feb-11 M/o Defence, sonia.sharma25@nic.in
ADG(System) New Delhi

43 Soumya Roy 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9433220559

111013 01-Mar-86 14-Feb-11 MoSPI, NSSO (SDRD) sr.dgcis@nic.in
PFLS kolkata

45 Utpal Bordoloi 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9435044452
092007 01-Jan-61 29-Jul-11 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) ZO, utpal.bordoloi@gov.in
Guwahati

47 Jawaid Alam Khan 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9415636223
092008 13-Sep-64 29-Jul-11 M/o Minority Affairs, New jawaidalam.khan@gov.in
Delhi

49 Kishor B. Thesia 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9427509065
092009 01-Dec-64 29-Jul-11 M/o Water Resources, River kb.thesia@gov.in
Devipmnt & Ganga Rejuv.,
CWPRS Pune
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51 A. K. Pandey 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15
092010 24-Jun-60 29-Jul-11 M/o Home Affairs,
Intelligence Bureau New
Delhi

53 R. B. Nair 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9820826359

092011 01-Feb-61 29-Jul-11 M/o Textile, O/o Textile rameshb.nair@nic.in
Commissioner Mumbai

55 Suresh Chand Agrawal 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9015671811
092014 03-Jul-66 29-Jul-11 M/o Health & FW, D/o FW sc.agrawal@nic.in
New Delhi

57 K. C. Meena 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9911241098

092015 01-Jul-60 29-Jul-11 M/o Tribal Affairs, M/o Tribal meena.kc60@gov.in
Affairs New Delhi

59 Mahavir Singh 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15

092020 15-Dec-60 29-Jul-11 M/o AYUSH, New Delhi s.mahavir@nic.in
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61 Poonam Gupta 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9811929621
092021 05-Aug-63 29-Jul-11 -, Cab. Secretariat New poonam.gupta@nic.in
Delhi

63 Rakesh Chandra Negi 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9868836169

092022 22-Nov-60 29-Jul-11 M/o Culture, New Delhi rc.negi@nic.in

65 C. S. Bhatia 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9868454444

092023 02-May-62 29-Jul-11 NITI Ayog, PEO New Delhi cs.bhatia@nic.in

67 Alok Nigam 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9213111867
092024 02-Oct-61 29-Jul-11 M/o Skill Dev. & alok.nigam61@gov.in
Enterprenuership, New
Delhi

69 Ved Pal Singh 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9868090220

092025 14-Jul-65 29-Jul-11 M/o Finance., TRU, D/o vp.sngh@nic.in
Revenue New Delhi

42




Senior Time Scale (Level in Pay Matrix - 11)

71 Umesh Kumawat 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9314048460

111028 15-Jun-87 28-Feb-11 M/o MSME, O/o DC, umesh.kumawat@nic.in
MSME New Delhi

73 Manoj Kumar Verma 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 8750750603
111029 08-Sep-85 17-Feb-11 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO manoj.verma32@gov.in
Ajmer

75 Mustaque Ahmad Khan 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9868900812
092029 14-Sep-60 29-Jul-11 M/o Labour & Emp., New ma.khan15@nic.in
Delhi

77 Satyendra Kumar 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9868900932

092031 21-Sep-64 29-Jul-11 M/o Tribal Affairs, M/o Tribal satyendra.chadha@gov.in
Affairs New Delhi

79 Tanveer Ahmed Khan 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9868499826
092034 01-Jun-60 29-Jul-11 M/o Home Affairs, O/o RGI tahmad.khan@gov.in
New Delhi
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81 Ravi Valivela 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9968272966
092036 15-Aug-60 29-Jul-11 M/o Labour & Emp., New ravi60@nic.in
Delhi

83 B. B.S. Negi 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9779032508
092052 22-Mar-65 29-Jul-11 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO bibhader.negi25@gov.in
Shimla

85 Pramod Chandra 2010 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 7376297185
092062 05-Jul-65 29-Jul-11 M/o Water Resources, River pramodchandra-cwc@gov.in
Devipmnt & Ganga Rejuv.,
CWC New Delhi

87 Moinak Mukherjee 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9818351225

111032 02-Jun-87 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, P.l. Wing New Delhi m.mukerjee@nic.in

89 Santosh Kumar Tiwari 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9711857218

111033 19-Jul-86 15-Mar-12 M/o MSME, O/o DC, santosh.tiwari@nic.in
MSME HQ, New Delhi
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91 Prabhat Chandra 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9958812034
Bhaskar
111034 05-Feb-85 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO prabhat.bhaskar@nic.in
Patna

93 Gunjan Vaish 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 8009204203
111035 15-Jun-85 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO gunjan.vaish@nic.in
Ranchi

95 Avneet Kaur 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9891140817

111036 06-Aug-85 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, CSO SSD New Delhi avneet.kaur@nic.in

97 Shreya Sengupta 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 8583806132
111039 13-May-87 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, NSSO (SDRD) sengupta.shreya@gov.in
kolkata

99 Anita Sirohiwal 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9001531712

111041 05-Jul-88 19-Dec-11 M/o Housing & UPA, M/o. sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in
Housing & UPA New Delhi
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101 Pooja Rani 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9462901264

111043 27-Dec-87 19-Dec-11 M/o Water Resources, River pooja.rani87@gov.in
Devipmnt & Ganga Rejuv.,
CGWB Faridabad

103 Srimant Kumar 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9555870801
111045 29-Aug-84 19-Dec-11 M/o Health & FW, CBHI srimant.kumar@gov.in
Bhopal

105 Ashwani Kanaujia 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9967701121
111047 01-Feb-85 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, NSSO (CPD) New ak.dgfasli@nic.in
Delhi

107 Swagata Mitra 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 8981512916
111049 09-Oct-86 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) mitra.swagata@gov.in
kolkata

109 Naorem Mohondas 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 8974524901
Singh
111051 06-Mar-83 23-Dec-11 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) ZO, singh.mohandas@gov.in
Guwahati
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111 Gajendra Soni 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9993090125
111053 27-Apr-86 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, NSSTA Gr. Noida soni.gajendra@gov.in
(UP)

113 Amresh Bahadur Pal 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9918408826
111056 17-Jul-85 19-Dec-11 M/o Health & FW, D/o H & amresh.pal85@nic.in
FW New Delhi

115 Reena Nagar 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 8882703595
111058 28-May-88 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, CSO NAD, New nagar.reena@nic.in
Delhi

117 Supriya Sarkar 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9717357282
111060 09-May-86 02-Feb-12 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) s.sarkar.dgcis@nic.in
kolkata

119 Deepak Dhanawat 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9311993460
111062 30-Nov-86 28-Dec-11 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) PLFS, deepakdhanawat.rgi@censusin
Hars New Delhi dia.gov.in
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121 E. Renbi Jami 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 7838674412
111064 21-Jan-85 30-Jan-12 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) rrenbi.jami@gov.in
kolkata

123 Batti Lal Meena 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9251609846

111066 09-Oct-86 13-Feb-12 MoSPI, CSO Intra, Inter & battilal.meena86@gov.in
International Coordination
Unit New Delhi

125 Anilakumari T. 2011 Deputy Director 19-Nov-15 9953547142
111068 31-May-87 19-Dec-11 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) anila.kumari@nic.in
kolkata

127 K. S. Soni 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9453287003

122003 08-Sep-66 19-Jul-13 M/o Road Transport & dcdi-agra@dcmsme.gov.in
Highways, M/o Road
Transport & Highways New
Delhi

129 Sudhir Kumar 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9968825220

092047 24-May-70 19-Jul-13 MoSPI, PI Wing New Delhi sudhir.kumar15@nic.in
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131 Atul Kumar Sharma 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9654048962

092048 15-Jun-68 19-Jul-13 M/o Commerce & Ind., D/o atul.s68@nic.in
Commerce New Delhi

133 Ram Kesh 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9013086200
092049 10-Mar-64 19-Jul-13 M/o Home Affairs, O/o RGI ramkesh.rgi@nic.in
New Delhi

135 R. P.S. Rathore 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9958444614
092050 20-Dec-66 19-Jul-13 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) PLFS r.rathore@gov.in
New Delhi

137 Birendra Kumar Mishra 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 7503655268
092056 10-Mar-68 19-Jul-13 MoSPI, CSO ISS Division bkmishra.iss@gov.in
New Delhi

139 Virendra Kumar Sharma 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17
092058 10-Nov-65 19-Jul-13 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) Hars. virendra.sharma@gov.in
New Delhi
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141 Somnath Jana 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 8587864024
121009 28-Mar-84 27-Dec-12 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) somnath.jana@gov.in
kolkata

143 Dr. Ashish Saxena 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 8802916969
121010 23-Aug-89 19-Nov-12 MoSPI, CSO APAR Section ashish.saxena89@gov.in
New Delhi

145 Ruchi Sharma 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9351694495
121012 18-May-88 19-Nov-12 MoSPI, P.l. Wing IPMD ruchi.sharma@nic.in
New Delhi

147 Seema Joshi 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9410335121
121014 13-Apr-84 19-Nov-12 M/o Health & FW, D/o H & seema.joshi@gov.in
FW New Delhi

149 Maharnab Manna 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9239424460
121016 30-Apr-89 19-Nov-12 MoSPI, NSSO (SDRD) maharnab.30@gov.in
kolkata
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151 Rupam Kumar Sarkar 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9868437546
121019 30-Nov-86 01-Apr-13 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) R.o rupamkumar.s@nic.in
kolkata

153 Nikhil Kumar Agarwal 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9718020448

121021 18-Feb-86 19-Nov-12 M/o Agriculture & FW, nikhilkr.agarwal@nic.in
CACP New Delhi

155 Tandrima Chakraborty 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9435554992
121023 28-Feb-87 19-Nov-12 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) Hars tandrima.c@gov.in
kolkata

157 Suchitra Yadav 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9650374017
121025 23-Apr-87 19-Nov-12 M/o MSME, M/o SSI New suchitra.yadav@nic.in
Delhi

159 Salini VK 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9562482346
121027 10-Oct-83 19-Nov-12 M/o Health & FW, CBHI saliniv.k83@gov.in
Bangalore
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161 Debashis Mandal 2012 Deputy Director 26-Sep-17 9832128973

121029 08-May-88 29-Nov-12 M/o Commerce & Ind., d.mandal.dgcis@gov.in
DGCI&S kolkata

163 Reshmi KV 2012 Deputy Director 01-Oct-17 9497692214
121031 07-Jan-81 19-Nov-12 MoSPI, NSSO (DPC) reshmi.kv@gov.in
Nagpur

165 R N Soreithem 2012 Deputy Director 15-Jun-18 9612773734

121033 22-Aug-86 19-Nov-12 M/o Agriculture & FW, D/o rn.soreithem@gov.in
Ag. & Coop. New Delhi

167 Srijan Acharya 2013 Deputy Director 15-Jun-18 9873725055

131002 25-May-85 16-Dec-13 M/o Commerce & Ind., s.acharya.dgcis@gov.in
DGCI&S kolkata

169 Gunjan Verma 2013 Deputy Director 15-Jun-18 9529281198
131004 14-Jun-90 04-Nov-13 M/o Home Affairs, O/o RGI gunjan.verma@gov.in
New Delhi
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171 Rinki Gupta 2013 Deputy Director 15-Jun-18 8447831511

131006 08-Nov-88 04-Nov-13 MoSPI, P.l. Wing New Delhi rinki.gupta@gov.in

173 Rony Jose Kokkad 2013 Deputy Director 15-Jun-18 9891432080
131008 13-Apr-87 04-Nov-13 M/o Health & FW, NTI rony.jose@gov.in
Bangalore

175 Manvi Agarwal 2013 Deputy Director 15-Jun-18 9891724637

131010 13-Jun-87 04-Nov-13 MoSPI, CSO Intra, Inter & agarwal.manvi@gov.in
International Coordination
Unit New Delhi

177 Shiv Balak Verma 2013 Deputy Director 15-Jun-18 8467897418
131012 15-Apr-90 04-Nov-13 MoSPI, P.l. Wing MPLADS shiv.verma@nic.in
New Delhi

179 Navdeep Singh 2013 Deputy Director 15-Jun-18 9463726515
131014 01-Feb-85 04-Nov-13 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO singh.navdeep@gov.in
Jammu
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181 Vikas Nigam 2013 Deputy Director 01-Jul-18 8353929650
131016 01-Oct-90 04-Nov-13 MoSPI, NSSO (DPC) New vikas.nigam90@gov.in
Delhi

183 Ritu 2013 Deputy Director 01-Aug-18 9868160194

131018 17-Aug-88 04-Nov-13 M/o Finance., Dte. Of ritu.chaudhary@nic.in
Income Tax (L&R) New
Delhi
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